FORM PTO-1866	06-25-2	001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
m				I SERVICE THE CHICE
Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♦ ▼	4047E06	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		*************************************
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1017590			inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 1. Siegfried Schulte	1/11	2. Name and	address of red	ceiving party(les):
 Siegfried Schulte Bernd Flackus 	ן יט/ז	Name: Mo	delec S.A.	. CT
Z. DOZIM PLUOTOM	}	Internal Ad	dress:	.542.
				500
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				0
3. Nature of conveyance:		• = •		D F
☑ Assignment ☐ M	eroer	Street Addr	ress: Rue	St.Maurice 30
_			0 Delemont	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ CI	hange of Name	Cn-200	- Delakone	•
Other		City: Del	.emont	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: June 5, 2001		Country: Switzerland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
Execution Date.		Additional nai	me(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) :			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application the	evecution date	of the annica	tion is: June 5, 2001
	new approalion, the			101113.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)	
09/881542				
0/10000				
A	dditional numbers attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🗵	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom com-	espondence	6 Total numb	per of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		O. TOTAL HOITE	zor or application	ons and paterns involved.
Name: Edwin D. Schindler				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ ***40.00
		☑ Enclos	sed	
		☐ Author	rized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address:Five Hirsch Ave	nue	<u></u>		
0110017401033.		8. Deposit account number:		
P. O. Box 966		J. 1		
City: Coram, State: NY	ZIP: 11727	(Attach du	plicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account
19/2001 YPOLITE1 00000043 09881542	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
C:581 40.00 OP)				
		-,		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing inform	rdion ie true ar	nd correct and	d any attached conv is a Inje conv
of the original document.			na wii o wi aik	any anaoniou copy is a mue copy
	8/11.	1	u pall	/ June 14, 2001
Edwin D. Schindler Name of Person Signing	_ Clare	Signature Signature	wen	7
		Tota	i Trimper of Bed. L	PATENT 1909 FRAME: 0542
\mathbf{I}_{i}		R	(EEL: U11	9U9 FKAIVIE: U542

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAMES(S) AND ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Siegfried Schulte Brüninghauser Str. 9i D-58515 Lüdenscheid (DE)

FR Germany

Bernd Flackus

Marienfelser Str. 3

D-56357 Miehlen (DE), FR Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and

own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

Electrical connection tower as a push-in part

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been **Bestook* executed on June 5, 2001; and,

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

MAKK

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Modelec S.A. Rue St.-Maurice 30 CH-2800 Delémont, Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by AS-SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or

(Assignment of Application for Patent—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0543 any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of 5th June, ,x19_2001

Siegfried Schulte

Bernd Flackus

All information, names of inventor(s) and assignee, title of invention and particulars of application should be completed

Heckers

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this assignment is legalized then it will only be prime facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

(Assignment of Application for Patent—page 2 of 2)

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

Instruction

sheet for assignment

Signing

PATENT REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0544